

## Ur-Energy to Present at the Cowen and Company 5th Annual Global Metals, Mining and Materials Conference in New York City November 11th

LITTLETON, Colo., Nov. 7, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- **Ur-Energy Inc.** (NYSE MKT: URG, TSX: URE) ("Ur-Energy" or the "Company") will be featured as a presenting company at the Cowen and Company 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Global Metals, Mining and Materials Conference. The conference is being held November 11-12, 2014, at the Sheraton New York Times Square Hotel in New York City.



Jeff Klenda, Board Chairman, will provide an overview of the Company's business during his presentation and will be available to participate in one-on-one meetings with investors who are registered to attend the conference.

Event: Cowen and Company 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Global Metals, Mining and Materials Conference

Date: Tuesday, November 11, 2014

Presentation Time: 10:10 AM

Location: Riverside Ballroom, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Sheraton New York Times Square Hotel

Conference attendees are invited to contact Christy Nolan at<u>christy.nolan@cowen.com</u> in advance to set up one-on-one meetings.

## **About Ur-Energy**

Ur-Energy is a dynamic junior mining company operating the Lost Creek in-situ recovery (ISR) uranium facility in south-central Wyoming. The Lost Creek processing facility will have a two million pounds per year nameplate capacity. Ur-Energy engages in the identification, acquisition, exploration, development, and operation of uranium projects in the United States and Canada. Shares of Ur-Energy trade on the NYSE MKT under the symbol "URG" and the Toronto Stock Exchange under the symbol "URE." In addition, Ur-Energy's project

pipeline is supported by an extensive, exploration database, providing for exploration and development potential. Ur-Energy's corporate office is located in Littleton, Colorado; its registered office is in Ottawa, Ontario. Ur-Energy's website is <a href="https://www.ur-energy.com">www.ur-energy.com</a>.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT

Rich Boberg, Senior Director IR/PR Wayne Heili, President and CEO

 303-269-7707
 307-265-2373

 866-981-4588
 866-981-4588

rich.boberg@ur-energy.com

wayne.heili@ur-energy.com

Logo - https://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20110913/LA67628LOGO

SOURCE Ur-Energy Inc.